20220901000342190 09/01/2022 10:35:27 AM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument was prepared by: Michael Reagan Reeves, Jr., Esq. Reagan Reeves & Associates, LLC 1 Perimeter Park South, Suite 440S Birmingham, AL 35243 Send tax notice to:
OP Gold, LLC
2150 E Germann Road, Suite 1
Chandler, AZ 85286

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 Dollars (\$175,000.00) to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged M Sharon Roberts, an unmarried woman, by Judith P. Traynor, Agent/Attorney In Fact (herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto OP Gold, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

LOT 9, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF PARK PLACE, SECOND ADDITION, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 17, PAGE 16, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the year 2022 and all subsequent years.
- 2. Existing easements, encroachments, encumbrances, restrictions, rights of way, building lines, and limitations, if any, of record.
 - TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

And the said grantor does itself, and for its successors and assigns, covenant with the said grantee, its successors and assigns forever, that it is lawfully seized and possessed of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, that it has a good and lawful right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that it will, and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same unto the said grantee, its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20220901000342190 09/01/2022 10:35:27 AM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seals(s), this 31st day of August, 2022.

M Sharon Roberts by Judith P. Traynor, Agent/Attorney In Fact

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA	•
COUNTY JEFFERSON	•

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Judith P. Traynor, whose name as Agent/Attorney In Fact for M Sharon Roberts, is signed to the foregoing conveyance/instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily as Agent/Attorney In Fact, and with the authority granted under said Power of Attorney on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 31st day of August, 2022

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 08/27/2023

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	M Sharon Roberts 367 Local Local Hoover Ma 75216		Grantee's Name Mailing Address	OP Gold, LLC 2150 E Germann Rd, Ste 1 Chandler, AZ 85286
Property Address	109 Park Place Court Alabaster, AL 35007		Date of Sale Total Purchase Price	August 31, 2022 \$175,000.00
			Or Actual Value	\$
			Or Assessor's Market Valu	le \$
	rice or actual value claim ecordation of documentar			following documentary evidence:
Bill of S		Appraisa		
X Sales Con Closing S	ntract Statement	Other:		
_	ce document presented for some is not required.	or recordation conta	ains all of the requi	ired information referenced above,
•		Instructi	ons	
	and mailing address - protections and mailing address.	ovide the name of t	he person or perso	ns conveying interest to property
Grantee's name being conveyed	•	rovide the name of t	he person or perso	ns to whom interest to property is
• •	ss - the physical address of the property was conve	• •	g conveyed, if ava	ilable. Date of Sale - the date on
-	price - the total amount perice - the total	•	e of the property, b	ooth real and personal, being
conveyed by th		record. This may be	·	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a licensed
current use valu	nation, of the property as y for property tax purpos	determined by the	local official charg	of fair market value, excluding ed with the responsibility of be penalized pursuant to Code of
accurate. I furth		alse statements clair		in this document is true and nay result in the imposition of the
Date of 3	1 2022 Print	Conner Har	cison Theune	
Unattest			Sign	
	(verified by)	Filed and Recorded Official Public Record	•	tee/ Owner/Agent) circle one
		Judge of Probate, Sh Clerk	elby County Alabama	a, County
		Shelby County, AL		Form RT-1

09/01/2022 10:35:27 AM

alei 5. Beyl

\$203.00 BRITTANI

20220901000342190